08-17-2001 Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101815092 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) CHRISTOPHER J. VECOUFIE T. CANSO- PECOVELE Internal Address Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 🖳 Yes 🗔 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 11208 ALPHARETTA 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/16/2001 DBYRHE

01 FC:481

00000133 758601

/A0.00 f

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Due to a name change, Motorbahn Corporation hereby assigns and conveys all interest in USPTO Trademark Application 76-202637, the stylized letters "MB," to Motorbahn Properties, Inc., a Georgia Corporation for consideration of Ten Dollars and no/100's.

Agreed and Accepted

ASSIGNOR(S)

ASSIGNEE(S)

Its CEO and President

Date

its CEO and President

Date

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/13/2001 REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0203